MI 182    (1988)                                                                        VOLKSWAGEN TRANSPORTER Ambulance

	© year on base: 1987
scale: 1:62 (cast on base)
length: 70mm
width: 31mm
height: 38mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD.
number on base: none
cast license plate: none
	plastic grille & base
plastic interior
plastic roof light is part of window glazing
black plastic wheels
metal tailgate opens
	[image: ]



	#


	body


	grille /
base

	interior


	windows / roof light


	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	01
	white
	black M
	lt. gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	orange stripe & cross tampo
	x
	#20
	
	ROW
	01
	1988-05
	1988

	03
	white
	black M
	lt. gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	red stripe & cross tampo
	x
	#20
	
	ROW
	03
	1990-12
	1990

	04
	white
	black C
	lt. gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	red stripe & cross tampo
	x
	#20
	
	ROW
	04
	1990-12
	1990

	02
	black
	black M
	charcoal
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	black
	green cross & LS 2081 tampo
	x
	
	CF
	
	02
	1989-06
	1989

	05
	black
	black C
	charcoal
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	black
	green cross & LS 2081 tampo
	x
	
	CF
	
	05
	1991-05
	1991

	09
	black
	black C
	lt. gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	green cross & LS 2081 tampo
	
	
	CF
	CN
	09
	1998-05
	1995

	f01
	black
	black C
	lt. gray
	blue
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	black
	green cross & LS 2081 tampo
	x
	
	CF
	CN
	
	
	1995

	06
	white
	white C
	lt. gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	none
	x
	
	GF
	
	06
	1991-05
	1991

	07
	white
	black C
	lt. gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	red stripe, cross & AMBULANCE tampo
	x
	#20
	
	ROW
	07
	1992-03
	1992

	08a
	white
	black C
	lt. gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	dk. green AMBULANCE, neon orange dashes, Paramedic logo tampo
	x
	#20
	
	ROW
	08
	1994-05
	1994

	08b
	white
	black C
	lt. gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	med. green AMBULANCE, neon orange dashes, Paramedic logo tampo
	x
	#20
	
	ROW
	
	
	1995

	f02
	white
	black C
	pale gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	dk. green AMBULANCE, neon orange dashes, Paramedic logo tampo
	
	#20
	
	ROW
	
	
	1995



PRE-PRODUCTIONS:
	#

	body

	base

	interior

	windows / roof light

	wheels

	hubs

	deco

	prod #

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	p01
	white
	black M
	lt. gray
	blue
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	bear & red band tampo
	
	x
	
	P
LL
	
	
	
	1989



USA codes:
	MB 20-E
	
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	20 (1988-1996)

	USA numbers:
	none

	Other numbers:
	none



NOTE:

Tailgates come with varying die numbers from 1 to 4.

Previous ref.: none
Later ref.: none
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